FORM PTG-1585 RECORDAT (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 05 - 2	5-2000 CHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	he attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	367338 address of receiving party(les):
טור וכ	Name: Diebold, Incorporated
H. Thomas Graef	L a
Robert Bowser	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No. 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 5995 Mayfair Road
Security Agreement Change of Nar	me
Other	City: North Canton State: OH ZIP: 44720
Execution Date: October 8, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
09/565415 Additional num	mpers attached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Dalah E. Jaska	
Name: Ralph E. Jocke	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account >
Street Address: 231 South Broadway	8. Deposit account number:
	O. Deposit account number.
	<u> </u>
City Medina State: VH ZIP: 442:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	
Ralph E. Jocke 5/5/2000	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet · page 1 of 3)

Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Additional Conveying Parties

- Jeffrey Eastman
- Michael Harty
- Andrew Junkins MICHAEL E. LINDROOS
- Mark Owens
- Mike Ryan

Practitioner's Docket No. D-1099

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights For: U.S. Provisional Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Matthew Force 2624 Country Squire Uniontown, OH 44685 Nationality: US

H. Thomas Graef Box 287 Bolivar, OH 44612 Nationality: US

Robert Bowser 211 Briar Avenue, N.E. North Canton, OH 44720 Nationality: US

Jeffrey Eastman 2152 Mohler Drive NW North Canton, OH 44720 Nationality: US

Michael Harty 6265 Walnut Ridge Circle NW North Canton, OH 44720 Nationality: US

Andrew Junkins 8284 Whiteridge Circle N.W. North Canton, OH 44720 Nationality: US

Michael E. Lindroos 3365 Glenbrook Drive Norton, OH 44203

Mark Owens

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 3)

Mark Owens 5415 Oakridge Drive, N.E. Louisville, OH 44641 Nationality: US

Mike Ryan 1403 44th Street, N.E. Canton, OH 44714 Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Diebold, Incorporated 5995 Mayfair Road North Canton, OH 44720 Nationality: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Automated Banking Machine With Self-Auditing Capabilities and System

and which is found in the U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith naming the above inventors for the above-entitled invention, as well as to the U.S. Provisional Applications listed below

60/067,298 Filed 11/28/97 and 60/094,314 Filed 07/27/98

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application(s) or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 3)

Signature of Matthew Force

Signature of H. Thomas Graev

Signature of Robert Bowser

Signature of Michael Harty

Signature of Andrew Junkins

Signature of Michael E. Lindroos

Signature of Mark Owens

Signature of Mike Ryan

RECORDED: 05/05/2000

(Assignment of Invention—page 3 of 3)